



March 29, 2023
For Immediate Distribution

Folds of Honor named sponsor of Insperity Invitational's Greats of Golf Competition

Folds of Honor support continues unique Greats of Golf tradition at PGA TOUR Champions event in The Woodlands

HOUSTON, Texas – Folds of Honor will help bring the Greats of Golf back to The Woodlands, TX this spring, thanks to a new partnership struck with the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare.

One of the great traditions of the award-winning tournament on the PGA TOUR Champions schedule that celebrates 10 years in 2023 will now be a vehicle for change, especially in the lives of the families of our fallen and disabled military and first responders. The **Folds of Honor Greats of Golf** exhibition is a spectator-friendly 9-hole scramble featuring 16 golf legends during the second round of the Insperity Invitational, April 29.

Folds of Honor is proud to be a charitable partner of the Insperity Invitational, and the organization—led by Founder and CEO, Lt. Colonel Dan Rooney, the only F-16 fighter pilot in history to also be a PGA of America Golf Professional—is excited to provide this rare opportunity to its supporters.

"With the support of our patriotic partners, the Insperity Invitational, and the Folds of Honor South Texas Chapter, the Folds of Honor Greats of Golf will provide the spouses and children of Houston's brave heroes with educational opportunities that they need and deserve," said Lt Col Rooney.

"Supporting the Folds of Honor Greats of Golf is a wonderful way to honor the selfless commitment of our military and first responders, and to demonstrate to their families that their sacrifices are not forgotten. Folds of Honor has a long-standing relationship with many outstanding golf partners that continue to demonstrate how philanthropic this game truly is. We are humbled by the commitment of the PGA TOUR Champions players to the Folds of Honor mission and their unwavering dedication to those who defend and protect our communities and country every day. I'm honored to attend the Insperity Invitational and to share the Folds of Honor mission with the players and fans."

For the past decade, the Greats of Golf has entertained Insperity Invitational patrons at The Woodlands Country Club Tournament Course, and to a global television audience on Golf Channel with the likes of Arnold Palmer, Jack Nicklaus, Gary Player, Lee Trevino, Nancy Lopez, Annika Sorenstam and countless more Hall-of-Famers and golf icons.

"We are absolutely thrilled to welcome the legends of the game back to southern Texas with the addition of a new generous community partner in Folds of Honor," said Bryan Naugle, Executive Director, Insperity Invitational. "We feel very privileged to have the opportunity to bring the greatest names in the game of golf to the Houston area. This collection of 16 legends each year are true ambassadors and role models in our sport. Regardless of your age, each Saturday at the Insperity Invitational is about being part of something special that promises to inspire, and we are delighted to continue this tradition in 2023 with Folds of Honor."

The 2023 Folds of Honor Greats of Golf will be a platform to raise awareness and funds for Folds of Honor, and its mission to provide academic scholarships for children and spouses of our military and first responders, who were lost or disabled while serving our country and communities.

Folds of Honor Greats of Golf Pro-Am, page 2 of 2

The Folds of Honor South Texas Chapter is honored to be the benefactor of the proceeds from this one-of-a-kind charitable event.

"We are proud to support our military service members, first responders, and their families, and we strive to meet sacrifice with hope," said John Nemecek, President of the Folds of Honor South Texas Chapter. "Together with your help, we will honor the sacrifice of those who serve and defend our nation though military service or as a first responder by educating their legacy. We encourage participation in this tax-deductible, charitable event—be it from avid golfers, business owners, corporations, foundations, professional athletes, celebrities, sports organizations, community groups, affinity groups, or proud patriots. Your participation and support of The Folds of Honor Greats of Golf Pro-Am demonstrates the shared belief in the importance of the Folds of Honor mission of providing continuous support to our veterans, first responders, and their families. This truly unique golf event is a wonderful way to honor the sacrifices of our military and first responders with a salute from the green, and a heroic round of golf for the red, white, and blue."

About Folds of Honor

Folds of Honor is a 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization that provides educational scholarships to the spouses and children of military members who have fallen or been disabled while serving in the United States Armed Forces. Beginning in 2022, it expanded its mission to include first responders. Our educational scholarships support private school tuition or tutoring in grades K-12, tuition for college, technical or trade school and post-graduate work, including a master's degree, doctorate, or professional program. Funds for a second bachelor's degree or trade/technical program certification are also available. Since its inception in 2007, Folds of Honor has awarded about 44,000 scholarships totaling about \$200 million across all 50 states. Among the students served, 41 percent are minorities. With 91 cents of every dollar donated going to scholarships, Folds of Honor is rated a four-star charity by Charity Navigator and Platinum on GuideStar. It was founded by Lt Col Dan Rooney, the only-ever F-16 fighter pilot (with three combat tours in Iraq) and PGA Professional. He is currently stationed at Headquarters Air Force Recruiting Service Detachment 1, at Joint Base San Antonio-Randolph, Texas. For more information or to make a donation, visit www.southtexas.foldsofhonor.org. Connect with Folds of Honor South Texas on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn and Instagram.

About the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare

A PGA TOUR Champions event, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare features the world's premier golfers age 50 and older. With the support of its Official Sponsors: Woodforest National Bank, Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Alfa Romeo, Pepsi, Sports Radio 610, National Car Rental and Folds of Honor, the Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare is managed and operated by Pro Links Sports. In 2008, the tournament received the prestigious President's Award as the Best Event on the PGA TOUR Champions, and in 2011 received the President's Award for Excellence in Achievement. In 2012 and 2015, the tournament received The Players Award for having the "Best of Everything" for the players, sponsors and spectators. Interfaith of The Woodlands, one of the local charities benefitting from the tournament, was named the 2016 PGA TOUR Champions Charity of the Year. Past champions include Larry Nelson, Jay Haas, Mark McNulty, four-time winner Bernhard Langer, John Cook, Fred Couples, Brad Faxon, Fred Funk, Esteban Toledo, Ian Woosnam, John Daly, Scott McCarron, Mike Weir and Steven Alker. For more information about the Tradition of Excellence at the Insperity Invitational, visit www.insperityinvitational.com, on Instagram @insperityinvitational, Twitter @InsperityInvtnl, or on Facebook at www.insperityinvitational.com, on

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Diane Nemecek Folds of Honor Regional Development Manager T: 803-316-0968

 $E\text{-mail:}\ \underline{dnemecek@foldsofhonor.org}$

Chris Dornan
Insperity Invitational presented by UnitedHealthcare
T: 403-620-8731

E-mail: cdornan@championstourgolf.com